

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.A.Nos.258, 259, 269, 271, 274, 277, 279, 287, 314, 317, 318, 319, 338, 339, 341, 342, 343, 344, 345, 348, 349, 354, 357, 358, 360, 362, 363, 364, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376, 377, 407, 420 and 442 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	14.07.2025	<u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u> The matters are being adjourned at the request made on behalf of the learned Advocate General. Today also, a request is made on his behalf to grant some time. The said request is opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective respondents / writ petitioners. With reluctance, we are inclined to accede to the request made on behalf of the learned Advocate General by granting time, finally. It is made clear that no further adjournment would be granted. As per the request made by Mr.J.Sudheer, learned counsel for the contesting respondents, list these cases in the first week of September, 2025 _____ NJS, J _____ TRR, J BLV	

W.P.No.17085 of 2023