

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.258, 259, 269, 271, 274, 277, 279, 287, 314,
317, 318, 319, 338, 339, 341, 342, 343, 344,
345, 348, 349, 354, 357, 358, 360, 362, 363,
364, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376,
377, 407, 420 and 442 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.11.2025	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> The Registrar (Judicial) has placed a copy of the report along with the details of answer scripts received from the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission (A.P.P.S.C) in a sealed cover and after verification, it is placed on record. The learned Advocate General to answer the queries posed by this Court on the earlier occasion has placed a copy of the affidavit filed by the APPSC. On verification, it is found that affidavit is not made as per the procedure and no sworn statement has been found. In view of the same, it is not taken on record. At that stage, the learned Advocate General sought time till 17.11.2025 to file an additional affidavit afresh with all particulars as sought by this Court, while submitting that OMR sheets in respect of the valuation done at Hailand, and the details of	

		the marks entered in respect of the valuation done there, are available. In view of the same, they shall be placed before this Court along with the fresh affidavit to be filed, in correct form. The affidavit should contain the particulars of the subsequent happenings pursuant to the letter No.02/CDB/2019, dated 25.02.2022, of the A.P.P.S.C. List these appeals at 02:15 P.M., on 17.11.2025. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS, J Knr	
--	--	--	--