

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.:

WA.No.258 of 2024, WA.No.259 of 2024, WA.No.269 of 2024, WA.No.271 of 2024, WA.No.274 of 2024, WA.No.277 of 2024, WA.No.279 of 2024, WA.No.287 of 2024, WA.No.314 of 2024, WA.No.317 of 2024, WA.No.318 of 2024, WA.No.319 of 2024, WA.No.338 of 2024, WA.No.339 of 2024, WA.No.341 of 2024, WA.No.342 of 2024, WA.No.343 of 2024, WA.No.344 of 2024, WA.No.345 of 2024, WA.No.348 of 2024, WA.No.349 of 2024, WA.No.354 of 2024, WA.No.357 of 2024, WA.No.358 of 2024, WA.No.360 of 2024, WA.No.362 of 2024, WA.No.363 of 2024, WA.No.364 of 2024, WA.No.369 of 2024, WA.No.370 of 2024, WA.No.371 of 2024, WA.No.372 of 2024, WA.No.373 of 2024, WA.No.374 of 2024, WA.No.375 of 2024, WA.No.376 of 2024, WA.No.377 of 2024, WA.No.407 of 2024, WA.No.420 of 2024, WA.No.442 of 2024.

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	REMARKS
	30.03.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> <u>In</u> <u>WA.No.274 of 2024</u> This application is filed seeking extension of time for a month, granted in order, dated 11.02.2026 in I.A.Nos.5 & 6 of 2025 in W.A.No.274 of 2024. Having perused the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and the documents enclosed to this petition, we are satisfied to grant one month time to complete the investigation and to submit report before this Court.	

		Accordingly, list on 30.04.2026. Registrar (Judicial) shall keep this I.A.No.3 of 2026 with annexures in a sealed cover and place before this Court on the next date of hearing. _____ DEV,J _____ AHHS,J PKR	
--	--	--	--